

GAHC010080492026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Crl.)/424/2026

SMTI PUJA GARG
W/O SRI ASHOK AGARWAL, PRESENTLY RESIDING AT HOUSE NO 2B,
RADHA NIKETAN, FATASHIL AMBARI, GUWAHATI 781 009

VERSUS

ASHOK AGARWAL AND ORS
SON OF LATE SRI MAHABIR PRASAD AGARWAL, RESIDENT OF FLAT NO.
A001, RELIAABLE ACACIA APARTMENT BEHIND IBBLUR LAKE, NEAR
MAY FLOWER SCHOOL BELLANDUR, BENGALURU 560 103

2: SITA DEVI
WIFE OF LATE SRI MAHABIR PRASAD AGARWAL
RESIDENT OF FLAT NO. A001
RELIAABLE ACACIA APARTMENT BEHIND IBBLUR LAKE
NEAR MAY FLOWER SCHOOL BELLANDUR
BENGALURU 560 103 MOBILE NO. 636091986 SITA DEV

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B CHAKRABORTY, MRS P HAZARIKA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. B BARUAH,

Linked Case : Crl.Pet./1550/2025

ASHOK AGARWAL
SON OF LATE SRI MAHABIR PRASAD AGARWAL
RESIDENT OF FLAT NO. A001
RELIAABLE ACACIA APARTMENT BEHIND IBBLUR LAKE

NEAR MAY FLOWER SCHOOL BELLANDUR
BENGALURU 560 103

MOBILE NO. 9900154604

2: SITA DEVI
WIFE OF LATE SRI MAHABIR PRASAD AGARWAL
RESIDENT OF FLAT NO. A001
RELIAABLE ACACIA APARTMENT BEHIND IBBLUR LAKE
NEAR MAY FLOWER SCHOOL BELLANDUR
BENGALURU 560 103 MOBILE NO. 636091986SITA DEVI
VERSUS

SMT PUJA GARG
DAUGHTER OF SRI RAJDHARI PRASAD MALLAH
PRESENTLY RESIDING AT HOUSE NO 2B
RADHA NIKETAN
FATASHIL AMBARI
GUWAHATI 781 009

Advocate for : MR C GARG
Advocate for : MR. B CHAKRABORTY appearing for SMT PUJA GARG

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

ORDER

Date : 24.07.2026

On the joint prayer of the learned counsel appearing for the parties, let this matter be listed again on 04.08.2026 for final disposal.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant